

2011 SEP 30 P 3: 43

KINDLE PILITION ALA

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF ALABAMA

2:11-mc-3570-WKW

In Re: Order Promulgating

Local Rule 83.4(g)

<u>ORDER</u>

Pursuant to Rules 81 and 83 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure and the approval of the Judicial Council of the United States Court of Appeals for the Eleventh Circuit, the United States District Court for the Middle District of Alabama hereby adopts the Local Rule 83.4(g).

This rule shall become effective October 1, 2011.

DONE this the 30th day of September, 2011.

W. KEITH WATKINS

Chief United States District Judge

MYRON H. THOMPSON United States District Judge

MARK E. FULLF

United States District Judge